

:
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 11225-11226/2012

(From the judgments and orders dated dated 14/06/2012 in WP No.890/2012, dated 23/05/2012 in WP No.623/2011 and dated 06/10/2010 in WP No.1516/2010 and dated 14/07/2010 in WP No.936/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

NISHITH RAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL REV. AND MON. COM.(NRM) & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2 (C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 13/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Dikshit, Adv.
Ms. Pritika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner, submits that the petitioner has already moved an application for withdrawal of his review application against order dated 23rd May, 2012, passed by the High Court in Writ Petition (S/B) No.623 of 2011.

...2/-

:2:

In view of the submission, we have heard learned counsel on the merits of the present cases.

One of the contentions urged on behalf of the petitioner is that without placing his representation for absorption before the Governing Council, the process for selection for the post of Director, Regional Centre for Urban Environmental Studies, Lucknow, could not be initiated.

Issue notice on applications seeking condonation of delay as well as in the special leave petitions.

In the meantime, selection for the said post, if made, shall be subject to final result in the present special leave petitions.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

|(KUSUM GULATI)
|Court Master

|
|
|