

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21047-21050/2012

NISHITH RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL REV. AND MON. COM.(NRMCA) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 07/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Amarjeet Singh has submitted at Bar that vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 1 has been filed on yesterday only. Notices be re-issued. Respondent nos. 5 to 8 be served through learned District Court. In the interest of justice, one more chance is granted to respondent nos. 2 to 5 to file counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 3 and 4 reported to be duly served through post but none appeared.

List on 21.1.2013.

| | (M.A. SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |