

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21047-21050/2012

NISHITH RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL REV. AND MON. COM.(NRMCM) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Chaurasia, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 has already been filed on record.

Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.5 and 7 and the other remaining unserved respondents on payment of process fee and spare copy (where required) through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Item No.35

-2-

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.8, represented through the learned Advocate-on-Record, Mr.C.D.Singh, has already been filed on record. The learned counsel has undertaken to serve the copy on the other side.

List again on 19.7.2013.

REGISTRAR (M.A. SAYEED)