

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21047-21050/2012

NISHITH RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL REV. AND MON. COM.(NRMCM) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter affidavits on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2, 5 and 8 have already come on record.

Respondent Nos.3, 4 and 6 have been already ordered to proceed ex parte, vide order dated 4.9.2013.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.7 on filing of the process fee and spare copy in a week's time through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

On perusal of the record, it appears that on behalf of respondent No.5, application for exemption from filing the

Item No.47

-2-

official translation of the documents filed on record has been served.

By invoking powers under Order VI Rule 35 of the Supreme Court Rules, 1966, prayer stands allowed. Application stands disposed of accordingly.

Registry to take a note of this direction.

List again on 12.11.2013.

	(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR	
--	----------------------------	--