

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21047-21050/2012

NISHITH RAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL REV. AND MON. COM.(NRMC) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh ,Adv
Mr Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.8 are present.

Office report is cryptic in details. A detailed report shall be submitted in the instant case before the next date. List again on 7.1.2014 and await the return of the service report in respect of the respondent No.7.

| | | (M.K.HANJURA) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj